PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John H Kusmiss	05/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John H. Kusmiss Trust Dated: May 5, 2008	
Street Address:	205 Kettle Pond Dr	
Internal Address:	c/o Paul Goscinski	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02879-5421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5669124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)782-3261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rockfisherman@cox.net
Correspondent Name: John H. Kusmiss Trust
Address Line 1: 205 Kettle Pond Dr
Address Line 2: c/o Paul Goscinski

Address Line 4: Wakefield, RHODE ISLAND 02879-5421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Goscinski

Total Attachments: 1

source=pln080513KusmissPatentAsgnts#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 56

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0484

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN H. KUSMISS, assign all of my rights, title and interest in patents, trademarks, and copyrights, which I now possess or hereafter acquired, to JOHN H. KUSMISS, as Trustee of the JOHN H. KUSMISS Trust Dated: May 5, 2008, including but not limited to the following patents:

Patent Number	Date of Patent
5,715,941	February 10, 1998
5,664,446	September 9, 1997
6,422,956 B 1	July 23, 2002
6,039,628	March 21, 2000
5,669,124	September 23, 1997
Des. 360,348	July 18, 1995
5.522.243	June 4, 1996

Dated: May 13, 2008

ESTATE PLANNING SERVICES, P.C. • 42000 Six Mile Rd., Suite 125, Northville, MI 48168 • (888) CARE-250 • www.formyplan.com

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

JOHN H. KUSMISS, Granto:

1